05/02/2014



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

103667436

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
· ·	TS ONLY		
	3 UNLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SKYCROSS, INC.	Name: East West Bank		
SKICKUSS, INC.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor		
Execution Date(s) March 25, 2013			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: El Monte		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91731		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	8547289		
Additional numbers of			
Additional numbers att			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18		
Name: Henry Jiang			
Internal Address: Loan Documentation Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{720}{}		
Loan No. 34800149			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: El Monte	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 91731			
Phone Number: 626-371-8666	<u> </u>		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: henry.jiang@eastwestbank.com	Authorized User Name 720.00 Op		
9. Signature:	720.00 UP		
Signature:	4/4/14 Date		
HENRY JIANG	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Continuation page for additional sheet <u>SKYCROSS, INC.</u> Loan No. 34800149

	Patent No.	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
2		13974479	08/23/2013
3		12727531	03/19/2010
4		13726871	12/26/2012
5	8633860		02/01/2013
6		14107568	12/16/2013
7		12873823	09/01/2010
8		12899900	10/07/2010
9		13308695	12/01/2011
10	8588717		12/27/2011
11		13657138	10/22/2012
12		13912331	06/07/2013
13		13768834	02/15/2013
14		13646012	10/05/2012
15		61793856	03/15/2013
16		61896233	10/28/2013
17		61932831	01/29/2014
18		61941888	02/19/2014

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY **AGREEMENT**

This Amendment No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of _ April 17, 2014 ("Amendment No. 1"), is entered into by and between SkyCross, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 42840 Christy Street, Suite 102, Fremont, CA 94538 ("Grantor") and East West Bank, a California banking corporation, with a business address of 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor, El Monte, CA 91731 ("Lender").

RECITALS

- Grantor and Lender entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 25, 2013 (the "Agreement"); and
- B. The parties hereto wish to further amend the Agreement as hereinafter provided.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- Terms defined in the Agreement not otherwise defined herein are used 1... herein with the same meanings as in the Agreement.
- Schedule A to the Agreement is hereby amended to ADD the collateral described in Schedule A hereto.
- This Amendment No. 1 shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California applicable to agreements made and to be performed entirely within such state; provided that Lender shall retain all rights arising under federal law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed or caused this Amendment No. 1 as of the date indicated above.

SKYCROSS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title:

EAST WEST BANK,

a California banking corporation

Name: Liu Ca Le

Title: VP & Relationship Manage

Page 2

Loan No. 34800149

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS, PATENTS & COPYRIGHTS (filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office)

PATENTS

DATE FILED	SERIAL NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE	
Apr. 24, 2012	13454738	8547289	MULTIMODE ANTENNA STRUCTURE	
Aug 23, 2013	13974479	ļ.	MULTIMODE ANTENNA STRUCTURE	
Mar 19, 2010	12727531		MULTIMODE ANTENNA STRUCTURE	
Dec 26, 2012	13726871		METHODS FOR REDUCING NEAR-FIELD RADIATION AND SPECIFIC ABSORPTION RATE (SAR) VALUES IN COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES	
Feb 1, 2013	13757192	8633860	DUAL FEED ANTENNA	
Dec 16, 2013	14107568		DUAL FEED ANTENNA	
Sep 1, 2010	12873823	3	HIGH ISOLATION ANTENNA SYSTEM	
Oct 7, 2010	12899900	4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ANTENNA SYSTEM PROVIDING HIGH ISOLATION BETWEEN ANTENNAS ON ELECTRONICS DEVICE	
Dec 1, 2011	13308695	Lar Mass s	DETACHABLE ANTENNA FOR RADIO COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	
Dec 27, 2011	13337789	8588717	HEADPHONE ANTENNA FOR RADIO COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	
Oct 22, 2012	13657138		THREE-FEED LOW-PROFILE ANTENNA STRUCTURE OFFERING HIGH PORT-TO-PORT ISOLATION AND MULTIBAND OPERATION	
Jun 7, 2013	13912331		MULTIMODE ANTENNA STRUCTURES AND METHODS THEREOF	
Feb 15, 2013	13768834		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN ANTENNA	
Oct 5, 2012	13646012		METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR ADAPTIVELY CONTROLLING ANTENNA PARAMETERS TO ENHANCE EFFICIENCY AND MAINTAIN ANTENNA SIZE COMPACTNESS	
Mar 15, 2013	61793856		MULTIBAND ANTENNA WITH INDEPENDENT HIGH AND LOW BAND STRUCTURES AND METHOD FOR TUNING	

SkyCross Amendment No 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement 4.7.14.doc

Oct 28, 2013	61896233	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING RF COMMUNICATIONS
Jan 29, 2014	61932831	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING RF COMMUNICATIONS
Feb 19, 2014	61941888	RECONFIGURABLE MIMO APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

Docket	Title	Mark Type	Country	Serial
Number	.'	M .		Number
5000-TM16	VERSITUNE	Trademark	United States	86010889
	, ,		of America	. Survey

SkyCross Amendment No 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement 4.7,14 doc

when